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ENGLISH

1.    RED EMERGENCY LIGHT POWER BUTTON

2.    LED LIGHT POWER BUTTON

3.    SEATBELT CUTTER

4.    CHARGING INDICATOR

5.    WINDOW HAMMER

6.    TYPE-C INPUT

7.    MAGNET

8.    LED LIGHT

9.    RED EMERGENCY LIGHT

10.  TYPE-C CABLE

10

Before using the torch for the first time, it is imperative to remove 
the battery insulator. Failure to do so may result in the torch not 
functioning as expected. Unscrew the tail cap and gently remove 
the insulator.
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SPECIFICATION
Light source unit: LED
Lumens: 500
Wattage: 10W
Beam distance: 100M
Battery capacity:  1800mAh
Input information: Type-C 
Operating hours: 9 hours on 30% (lowest brightness).
Charging time: 4 hours
Input information: Type-C 5V/2A 

Please read the following instructions carefully and follow them 
to ensure that the product serves you safely and to your full 
satisfaction. 

CHARGING INSTRUCTIONS
1. Connect the provided Type-C cable to the torch’s Type-C port and
a compatible USB power source (e.g., wall adapter). 
2. It is recommended to charge the torch fully before first use.
3. When charging the indicator light will turn red, and it will turn 
green once fully charged.

CONTROLS
The LED light on this torch has 3 main lighting modes: 100%-50%-
30%.
The red emergency light on this torch has 3 main lighting modes: 
Slow flashing-Quick flashing-S.O.S.
When double clicking the power button, the LED light will flash 
quickly. Click the button again to return to the previous light mode.

SEATBELT CUTTER
Hold the device firmly and position the seatbelt cutter blade against 
the seatbelt. Apply firm and even pressure to cut through the belt.

HAMMER
Hold the device securely and position the hammer head against 
the window. Swing forcefully to break the glass.
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WARNING!
• Ensure that the charging voltage matches the specifications.
• Do not attempt to charge the torch in a damp or wet environment.
• Do not disassemble, puncture, or expose the battery to extreme 
temperatures or open flames.
• Avoid leaving the torch plugged in for extended periods after 
it has reached a full charge, as overcharging may reduce battery 
lifespan.
• Store the torch in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight or 
extreme temperatures.
• When transporting, ensure the torch is switched off and securely 
stored to prevent accidental activation.
• This torch is not waterproof. Avoid exposing it to water or 
moisture. Do not use it in wet or rainy conditions.
• Allow for proper ventilation during operation. Do not cover or 
obstruct the torch’s vents, as this may lead to overheating.
• Use the torch only for its intended purpose. Do not modify, alter, or 
repurpose it in any way.
• Do not look directly into the light source, especially when it is at 
full intensity, as it may cause temporary visual impairment.
• Keep out of reach of children and pets. The torch contains small 
parts that may pose a choking hazard.
• Regularly inspect the torch for any visible damage. If found, do not 
use the light until it has been inspected and repaired by a qualified 
technician.
• Follow local regulations and guidelines for the proper disposal of 
the torch and its components, including the rechargeable battery.
• Do not leave the torch unattended while in use, especially around 
flammable materials.
• Use seatbelt cutter with caution. Keep fingers away from the blade.
• Do not use on any material other than seatbelt fabric.
• Hold the device securely when using the life hammer.
• Keep the life hammer away from face and body while in use.
• Charge the torch regularly to maintain battery life.

Adhering to these safety warnings will help ensure the safe and 
effective use of your rechargeable work torch.
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NEDERLANDS

1. NOODVERLICHTING AAN/UIT KNOP

2. LED-LICHT AAN/UIT KNOP

3. GORDELSNIJDER

4. OPLAADINDICATOR

5. RAAMHAMER

6. TYPE-C INGANG

7. MAGNEET

8. LED-LICHT

9. RODE NOODVERLICHTING

10. TYPE-C KABEL

10

Vóór het eerste gebruik van de zaklamp is het van groot belang 
om de batterij-isolator te verwijderen. Het niet doen hiervan kan 
ertoe leiden dat de zaklamp niet naar verwachting functioneert. 
Schroef de achterkant los en verwijder voorzichtig de isolator.
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SPECIFICATIE
Lichtbron: LED+CREE
Lumen: 500
Vermogen: 10W
Straalafstand: 100M
Batterijcapaciteit: 1800mAh
Invoerinformatie: Type-C
Batterijduur: 9 uur op 30% (laagste helderheid).
Laadtijd: 4 uur
Invoerinformatie: Type-C 5V/2A

Lees de volgende instructies zorgvuldig door en volg ze op om ervoor 
te zorgen dat het product veilig en naar volle tevredenheid wordt 
gebruikt.

LAADINSTRUCTIES
Sluit de meegeleverde Type-C kabel aan op de Type-C poort van de 
zaklamp en een compatibele USB-stroombron (bijv. wandadapter).
Het wordt aanbevolen om de zaklamp volledig op te laden voor het 
eerste gebruik.
Tijdens het opladen zal het indicatielampje rood worden en groen 
worden wanneer het volledig is opgeladen.

BEDIENING
Het LED-licht op deze zaklamp heeft 3 hoofdverlichtingsmodi: 100%-
50%-30%.
Het rode noodlicht op deze zaklamp heeft 3 hoofdverlichtingsmodi: 
langzaam knipperend, snel knipperend, S.O.S.
Wanneer u dubbelklikt op de aan/uit-knop, knippert het LED-lampje 
snel. Klik nogmaals op de knop om terug te keren naar de vorige 
lichtmodus.

GORDELSNIJDER
Houd het apparaat stevig vast en plaats het mes van de gordelsnijder 
tegen de veiligheidsgordel. Breng stevige en gelijkmatige druk uit om 
door de gordel te snijden.

HAMER
Houd het apparaat stevig vast en plaats de hamerkop tegen het raam. 
Zwaai krachtig om het glas te breken.
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WAARSCHUWING!
• Zorg ervoor dat de laadspanning overeenkomt met de 
specificaties.
• Probeer de zaklamp niet op te laden in een vochtige of natte 
omgeving.
• Demonteer, doorboor of stel de batterij niet bloot aan extreme 
temperaturen of open vuur.
• Laat de zaklamp niet langdurig aangesloten na volledig opladen, 
omdat overladen de levensduur van de batterij kan verminderen.
• Bewaar de zaklamp op een koele, droge plaats uit de buurt van 
direct zonlicht of extreme temperaturen.
• Zorg bij vervoer dat de zaklamp is uitgeschakeld en veilig 
opgeborgen om onbedoelde activering te voorkomen.
• Deze zaklamp is niet waterdicht. Vermijd blootstelling aan water of 
vocht. Gebruik het niet in natte of regenachtige omstandigheden.
• Zorg voor voldoende ventilatie tijdens gebruik. Bedek of blokkeer 
de ventilatieopeningen van de zaklamp niet, omdat dit kan leiden 
tot oververhitting.
• Gebruik de zaklamp alleen voor het beoogde doel. Wijzig, verander 
of hergebruik het op geen enkele manier.
• Kijk niet rechtstreeks in de lichtbron, vooral niet bij volledige 
intensiteit, omdat dit tijdelijke visuele beperking kan veroorzaken.
• Buiten bereik van kinderen en huisdieren houden. De zaklamp 
bevat kleine onderdelen die verstikkingsgevaar kunnen opleveren.
• Inspecteer de zaklamp regelmatig op zichtbare schade. Indien 
gevonden, gebruik het licht dan niet totdat het is geïnspecteerd en 
gerepareerd door een gekwalificeerde technicus.
• Volg lokale voorschriften en richtlijnen voor de juiste verwijdering 
van de zaklamp en de onderdelen, inclusief de oplaadbare batterij.
• Laat de zaklamp niet onbeheerd achter tijdens gebruik, vooral niet 
bij brandbare materialen.
• Gebruik de gordelsnijder met voorzichtigheid. Houd vingers uit de 
buurt van het mes.
• Gebruik het alleen op materiaal van de autogordel.
• Houd het apparaat stevig vast bij gebruik van de veiligheidshamer.
• Houd de veiligheidshamer uit de buurt van gezicht en lichaam 
tijdens gebruik.
• Laad de zaklamp regelmatig op om de levensduur van de batterij 
te behouden.

Het naleven van deze veiligheidswaarschuwingen zal zorgen voor 
veilig en effectief gebruik van uw oplaadbare zaklamp.
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DEUTSCH

1. NOTLICHT EIN/AUS-SCHALTER

2. LED-LICHT EIN/AUS-SCHALTER

3. GURTSCHNEIDER

4. LADEANZEIGE

5. FENSTERHAMMER

6. TYPE-C EINGANG

7. MAGNET

8. LED-LICHT

9. ROTES NOTLICHT

10. TYPE-C KABEL

10

Bevor Sie die Taschenlampe zum ersten Mal verwenden, ist es 
zwingend erforderlich, den Batterieisolator zu entfernen. Wenn  
dies nicht erfolgt, kann die Taschenlampe möglicherweise nicht  
wie erwartet funktionieren. Schrauben Sie die Endkappe ab und 
entfernen Sie vorsichtig den Isolator.
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SPEZIFIKATIONEN
Lichtquelle: LED+CREE
Lumen: 500
Leistung: 10W
Strahlweite: 100M
Batteriekapazität: 1800mAh
Eingangsinformation: Typ-C
Betriebsdauer: 9 Stunden bei 30% (niedrigste Helligkeit).
Ladezeit: 4 Stunden
Eingangsinformation: Typ-C 5V/2A

Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Anweisungen sorgfältig durch und 
befolgen Sie sie, um sicherzustellen, dass das Produkt sicher und zu 
Ihrer vollen Zufriedenheit funktioniert.

LADEANLEITUNG
Verbinden Sie das mitgelieferte Type-C Kabel mit dem Type-C 
Anschluss der Taschenlampe und eine kompatible USB-Stromquelle 
(z.B. Netzadapter).
Es wird empfohlen, die Taschenlampe vor der ersten Verwendung 
vollständig aufzuladen.
Während des Ladevorgangs wird die Anzeige rot und wird grün, 
sobald sie vollständig aufgeladen ist.

BEDIENELEMENTE
Das LED-Licht dieser Taschenlampe verfügt über drei 
Hauptbeleuchtungsmodi: 100 % – 50 % – 30 %.
Das rote Notlicht dieser Taschenlampe verfügt über drei 
Hauptbeleuchtungsmodi: Langsames Blinken, schnelles Blinken 
und S.O.S.
Wenn Sie auf den Netzschalter doppelklicken, blinkt die LED-
Leuchte schnell. Klicken Sie erneut auf die Schaltfläche, um zum 
vorherigen Lichtmodus zurückzukehren.

GURTSCHNEIDER
Halten Sie das Gerät fest und positionieren Sie die Klinge des 
Gurtschneiders gegen den Sicherheitsgurt. Üben Sie festen und 
gleichmäßigen Druck aus, um den Gurt zu durchschneiden.

HAMMER
Halten Sie das Gerät sicher und positionieren Sie den Hammerkopf 
gegen die Scheibe. Schwingen Sie kräftig, um das Glas zu 
zerbrechen.
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ACHTUNG!
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Ladespannung den Spezifikationen entspricht.
• Versuchen Sie nicht, die Taschenlampe in einer feuchten oder nassen 
Umgebung aufzuladen.
• Zerlegen, durchstechen oder setzen Sie den Akku nicht extremen 
Temperaturen oder offener Flamme aus.
• Lassen Sie die Taschenlampe nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum 
eingesteckt, nachdem sie vollständig aufgeladen ist, da Überladen die 
Akkulaufzeit verkürzen kann.
• Lagern Sie die Taschenlampe an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, fern von 
direktem Sonnenlicht oder extremen Temperaturen.
• Beim Transportieren stellen Sie sicher, dass die Taschenlampe 
ausgeschaltet ist und sicher aufbewahrt wird, um eine versehentliche 
Aktivierung zu verhindern.
• Diese Taschenlampe ist nicht wasserdicht. Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt 
mit Wasser oder Feuchtigkeit. Verwenden Sie sie nicht bei nassen oder 
regnerischen Bedingungen.
• Stellen Sie eine ordnungsgemäße Belüftung während des Betriebs 
sicher. Bedecken oder blockieren Sie nicht die Lüftungsschlitze der 
Taschenlampe, da dies zu Überhitzung führen kann.
• Verwenden Sie die Taschenlampe nur für ihren vorgesehenen Zweck. 
Ändern, modifizieren oder zweckentfremden Sie sie nicht.
• Schauen Sie nicht direkt in die Lichtquelle, besonders nicht bei voller 
Intensität, da dies zu vorübergehender Sehbeeinträchtigung führen kann.
• Halten Sie sie außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren. Die 
Taschenlampe enthält kleine Teile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen 
können.
• Überprüfen Sie die Taschenlampe regelmäßig auf sichtbare Schäden. 
Wenn Schäden festgestellt werden, verwenden Sie das Licht nicht, bis es 
von einem qualifizierten Techniker überprüft und repariert wurde.
• Befolgen Sie lokale Vorschriften und Richtlinien für die ordnungsgemäße 
Entsorgung der Taschenlampe und ihrer Komponenten, einschließlich des 
wiederaufladbaren Akkus.
• Lassen Sie die Taschenlampe während des Gebrauchs nicht 
unbeaufsichtigt, insbesondere in der Nähe von brennbaren Materialien.
• Verwenden Sie den Sicherheitsgurtabschneider mit Vorsicht. Halten Sie 
Finger von der Klinge fern.
• Verwenden Sie ihn nur auf Sicherheitsgurten und nicht auf anderen 
Materialien.
• Halten Sie das Gerät fest, wenn Sie den Lebensretterhammer verwenden.
• Halten Sie den Lebensretterhammer während des Gebrauchs von Gesicht 
und Körper fern.
• Laden Sie die Taschenlampe regelmäßig auf, um die Batterielebensdauer 
zu erhalten.

Die Beachtung dieser Sicherheitswarnungen gewährleistet eine sichere 
und effektive Verwendung Ihrer wiederaufladbaren Taschenlampe.
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FRANÇAIS

1. BOUTON D’ALIMENTATION DE LA LAMPE DE SECOURS

2. BOUTON D’ALIMENTATION LUMIÈRE LED

3. COUPE-CEINTURE

4. INDICATEUR DE CHARGE

5. MARTEAU DE FENÊTRE

6. ENTRÉE TYPE-C

7. AIMANT

8. LUMIÈRE LED

9. LUMIÈRE DE SECOURS ROUGE

10. CÂBLE TYPE-C

10

Avant d’utiliser la lampe torche pour la première fois, il est  
impératif de retirer l’isolateur de la batterie. Le non-respect de  
cette consigne pourrait entraîner un dysfonctionnement de la 
lampe torche. Dévissez le capuchon arrière et retirez délicatement 
l’isolant.
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SPÉCIFICATIONS
Source de lumière : LED+CREE
Lumens : 500
Puissance : 10W
Distance du faisceau : 100M
Capacité de la batterie : 1800mAh
Informations d’entrée : Type-C
Heures d’exploitation : 9 heures à 30 % (luminosité minimale).
Temps de charge : 4 heures
Informations d’entrée : Type-C 5V/2A

Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions suivantes et suivez-les pour 
vous assurer que le produit fonctionne en toute sécurité et à votre entière 
satisfaction.

INSTRUCTIONS DE CHARGE
Connectez le câble Type-C fourni au port Type-C de la lampe de poche et 
à une source d’alimentation USB compatible (par exemple, un adaptateur 
mural).
Il est recommandé de charger complètement la lampe de poche avant la 
première utilisation.
Pendant la charge, le témoin lumineux passera au rouge et deviendra vert 
une fois complètement chargé.

COMMANDES
La lumière LED de cette torche dispose de 3 modes d’éclairage principaux 
: 100 %-50 %-30 %.
La lumière de secours rouge de cette torche dispose de 3 modes 
d’éclairage principaux : Clignotement lent, Clignotement rapide, S.O.S.
Lorsque vous double-cliquez sur le bouton d’alimentation, le voyant LED 
clignote rapidement. Cliquez à nouveau sur le bouton pour revenir au 
mode d’éclairage précédent.

COUPE-CEINTURE
Maintenez fermement l’appareil et positionnez la lame du coupe-ceinture 
contre la ceinture de sécurité. Appliquez une pression ferme et uniforme 
pour couper la ceinture.

MARTEAU
Maintenez fermement l’appareil et positionnez la tête du marteau contre 
la fenêtre. Frappez avec force pour briser le verre.
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ATTENTION !
• Assurez-vous que la tension de charge correspond aux spécifications.
• Ne tentez pas de charger la lampe de poche dans un environnement 
humide ou mouillé.
• Ne démontez pas, ne percez pas et n’exposez pas la batterie à des 
températures extrêmes ou à des flammes nues.
• Évitez de laisser la lampe de poche branchée pendant de longues 
périodes après qu’elle ait atteint sa pleine charge, car la surcharge peut 
réduire la durée de vie de la batterie.
• Conservez la lampe de poche dans un endroit frais et sec, à l’abri de la 
lumière directe du soleil ou des températures extrêmes.
• Lors du transport, assurez-vous que la lampe de poche est éteinte et 
rangée en toute sécurité pour éviter une activation accidentelle.
• Cette lampe de poche n’est pas étanche. Évitez de l’exposer à l’eau ou à 
l’humidité. Ne l’utilisez pas par temps humide ou pluvieux.
• Assurez une ventilation adéquate pendant le fonctionnement. Ne 
recouvrez pas ou n’obstruez pas les évents de la lampe de poche, car cela 
pourrait entraîner une surchauffe.
• Utilisez la lampe de poche uniquement à des fins prévues. Ne la modifiez 
pas, ne l’altérez pas et ne la réaffectez pas de quelque manière que ce soit.
• Ne regardez pas directement dans la source lumineuse, surtout 
lorsqu’elle est à pleine intensité, car cela pourrait provoquer une altération 
temporaire de la vision.
• Gardez hors de portée des enfants et des animaux. La lampe de poche 
contient de petites pièces qui peuvent présenter un risque d’étouffement.
• Inspectez régulièrement la lampe de poche pour tout dommage visible. 
Si vous en trouvez, n’utilisez pas la lumière avant qu’elle n’ait été inspectée 
et réparée par un technicien qualifié.
• Suivez les réglementations locales et les directives pour la disposition 
appropriée de la lampe de poche et de ses composants, y compris la 
batterie rechargeable.
• Ne laissez pas la lampe de poche sans surveillance lorsqu’elle est en 
cours d’utilisation, surtout autour de matériaux inflammables.
• Utilisez la coupe-ceinture avec précaution. Gardez les doigts à l’écart 
de la lame.
• N’utilisez pas sur un matériau autre que le tissu de ceinture de sécurité.
• Tenez l’appareil fermement lors de l’utilisation du marteau brise-vitre.
• Gardez le marteau brise-vitre éloigné du visage et du corps lors de son 
utilisation.
• Chargez régulièrement la lampe de poche pour maintenir la durée de 
vie de la batterie.

Le respect de ces avertissements de sécurité contribuera à garantir une 
utilisation sûre et efficace de votre lampe de poche rechargeable.
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ESPAÑOL

1. BOTÓN DE ENCENDIDO DE LUZ DE EMERGENCIA

2. BOTÓN DE ENCENDIDO DE LUZ LED

3. CORTADOR DE CINTURÓN DE SEGURIDAD

4. INDICADOR DE CARGA

5. MARTILLO DE VENTANA

6. ENTRADA TIPO C

7. IMÁN

8. LUZ LED

9. LUZ ROJA DE EMERGENCIA

10. CABLE TIPO C

10

Antes de usar la linterna por primera vez, es imperativo quitar el 
aislante de la batería. No hacerlo puede provocar que la linterna  
no funcione como se espera. Desenrosque la tapa trasera y retire 
suavemente el aislante.
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SPECIFICATION
Unidad de fuente de luz: LED+CREE
Lúmenes: 500
Potencia: 10W
Distancia del haz: 100M
Capacidad de la batería: 1800mAh
Información de entrada: Tipo C
Horas de funcionamiento: 9 horas al 30% (brillo más bajo).
Tiempo de carga: 4 horas
Información de entrada: Tipo C 5V/2A

Por favor, lea las siguientes instrucciones cuidadosamente y sígalas para 
asegurarse de que el producto le sirva de manera segura y satisfactoria.

INSTRUCCIONES DE CARGA
Conecte el cable Type-C proporcionado al puerto Type-C de la linterna y a 
una fuente de alimentación USB compatible (por ejemplo, un adaptador 
de pared).
Se recomienda cargar completamente la linterna antes del primer uso.
Durante la carga, el indicador se volverá rojo y se pondrá verde una vez 
completamente cargado.

CONTROLES
La luz LED de esta linterna tiene 3 modos de iluminación principales: 
100%-50%-30%.
La luz roja de emergencia de esta linterna tiene 3 modos de iluminación 
principales: Parpadeo lento-Parpadeo rápido-S.O.S.
Al hacer doble clic en el botón de encendido, la luz LED parpadeará 
rápidamente. Haga clic en el botón nuevamente para volver al modo de 
luz anterior.

CORTADOR DE CINTURÓN DE SEGURIDAD
Sujete el dispositivo firmemente y coloque la cuchilla del cortador de 
cinturón contra el cinturón de seguridad. Aplique presión firme y uniforme 
para cortar el cinturón.

MARTILLO
Sujete el dispositivo de forma segura y coloque la cabeza del martillo 
contra la ventana. Golpee con fuerza para romper el vidrio.
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¡ADVERTENCIA!
• Asegúrese de que el voltaje de carga coincida con las 
especificaciones.
• No intente cargar la linterna en un entorno húmedo o mojado.
• No desmonte, perfore o exponga la batería a temperaturas extremas 
o llamas abiertas.
• Evite dejar la linterna enchufada durante períodos prolongados 
después de que haya alcanzado una carga completa, ya que la sobre 
carga puede reducir la vida útil de la batería.
• Almacene la linterna en un lugar fresco y seco, alejada de la luz 
directa del sol o de temperaturas extremas.
• Al transportar, asegúrese de que la linterna esté apagada y 
almacenada de forma segura para evitar activaciones accidentales.
• Esta linterna no es resistente al agua. Evite exponerla al agua o la 
humedad. No la use en condiciones húmedas o lluviosas.
• Permita una ventilación adecuada durante la operación. No cubra ni 
obstruya las aberturas de ventilación de la linterna, ya que esto puede 
provocar sobrecalentamiento.
• Utilice la linterna solo para su propósito previsto. No la modifique, 
altere o reutilice de ninguna manera.
• No mire directamente a la fuente de luz, especialmente cuando 
está a máxima intensidad, ya que puede causar una alteración visual 
temporal.
• Mantenga fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas. La linterna contiene 
piezas pequeñas que pueden representar un peligro de asfixia.
• Inspeccione regularmente la linterna en busca de posibles daños 
visibles. Si se encuentra alguno, no utilice la luz hasta que haya sido 
inspeccionada y reparada por un técnico cualificado.
• Siga las regulaciones locales y pautas para la disposición adecuada de 
la linterna y sus componentes, incluida la batería recargable.
• No deje la linterna desatendida mientras esté en uso, especialmente 
cerca de materiales inflamables.
• Utilice el cortador de cinturones con precaución. Mantenga los dedos 
alejados de la hoja.
• No lo use en ningún material que no sea tela de cinturón de 
seguridad.
• Sujete el dispositivo de forma segura al usar el martillo de 
emergencia.
• Mantenga el martillo de emergencia alejado del rostro y el cuerpo 
durante su uso.
• Cargue la linterna regularmente para mantener la vida útil de la 
batería.

Cumplir con estas advertencias de seguridad ayudará a garantizar el 
uso seguro y efectivo de su linterna recargable.
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ITALIANO

1. PULSANTE DI ACCENSIONE LUCE DI EMERGENZA

2. PULSANTE DI ACCENSIONE LUCE DI LED

3. TAGLIA CINTURE DI SICUREZZA

4. INDICATORE DI CARICA

5. MARTELLO PER FINESTRE

6. INGRESSO TYPE-C

7. MAGNETE

8. LUCE LED

9. LUCE ROSSA DI EMERGENZA

10. CAVO TYPE-C

10

Prima di utilizzare la torcia per la prima volta, è imperativo 
rimuovere l’isolante della batteria. La mancata rimozione  
potrebbe causare il malfunzionamento della torcia. Svitare il 
tappo posteriore e rimuovere delicatamente l’isolante.
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SPECIFICHE
Unità di sorgente luminosa: LED+CREE
Lumen: 500
Potenza: 10W
Distanza del fascio: 100M
Capacità della batteria: 1800mAh
Informazioni di ingresso: Tipo-C
Ore di funzionamento: 9 ore al 30% (luminosità minima).
Tempo di ricarica: 4 ore
Informazioni di ingresso: Tipo-C 5V/2A

Si prega di leggere attentamente le seguenti istruzioni e seguirle 
per garantire che il prodotto funzioni in modo sicuro e a tua piena 
soddisfazione.

ISTRUZIONI DI RICARICA
Collegare il cavo Type-C fornito alla porta Type-C della torcia e a una 
fonte di alimentazione USB compatibile (ad esempio, un adattatore 
da parete).
Si consiglia di caricare completamente la torcia prima del primo utilizzo.
Durante la ricarica, la spia si accenderà di rosso e diventerà verde una 
volta completamente carica.

COMANDI
La luce LED su questa torcia ha 3 modalità di illuminazione principali: 
100%-50%-30%.
La luce rossa di emergenza di questa torcia ha 3 modalità di 
illuminazione principali: Lampeggio lento-Lampeggio veloce-S.O.S.
Facendo doppio clic sul pulsante di accensione, la luce LED lampeggerà 
rapidamente. Fare nuovamente clic sul pulsante per tornare alla 
modalità luce precedente.

TAGLIA-CINTURE DI SICUREZZA
Tenere saldamente il dispositivo e posizionare la lama del taglia-cinture 
contro la cintura di sicurezza. Applicare una pressione ferma e uniforme 
per tagliare la cintura.

MARTELLO
Tenere saldamente il dispositivo e posizionare la testa del martello 
contro il vetro. Colpire con forza per rompere il vetro.
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AVVERTENZA!
• Assicurarsi che la tensione di ricarica corrisponda alle specifiche.
• Non cercare di caricare la torcia in un ambiente umido o bagnato.
• Non smontare, forare o esporre la batteria a temperature estreme o 
fiamme aperte.
• Evitare di lasciare la torcia collegata per lunghi periodi dopo aver 
raggiunto una carica completa, poiché la sovraccarica potrebbe 
ridurre la durata della batteria.
• Conservare la torcia in un luogo fresco, asciutto e lontano dalla luce 
diretta del sole o da temperature estreme.
• Durante il trasporto, assicurarsi che la torcia sia spenta e conservata 
in modo sicuro per evitare attivazioni accidentali.
• Questa torcia non è impermeabile. Evitare di esporla all’acqua o 
all’umidità. Non usarla in condizioni bagnate o piovose.
• Assicurarsi una corretta ventilazione durante il funzionamento. Non 
coprire o ostruire le aperture di ventilazione della torcia, poiché ciò 
potrebbe portare al surriscaldamento.
• Utilizzare la torcia solo per lo scopo previsto. Non modificarla, 
alterarla o riutilizzarla in alcun modo.
• Non guardare direttamente nella sorgente luminosa, soprattutto 
quando è a piena intensità, poiché potrebbe causare temporanea 
compromissione della vista.
• Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini e degli animali domestici. 
La torcia contiene piccole parti che potrebbero rappresentare un 
pericolo di soffocamento.
• Ispezionare regolarmente la torcia per eventuali danni visibili. Se 
ne vengono rilevati, non utilizzare la luce fino a quando non sia stata 
ispezionata e riparata da un tecnico qualificato.
• Seguire le normative e le linee guida locali per lo smaltimento 
corretto della torcia e dei suoi componenti, inclusa la batteria 
ricaricabile.
• Non lasciare la torcia incustodita durante l’uso, soprattutto vicino a 
materiali infiammabili.
• Usare il taglia-cinture con cautela. Tenere le dita lontano dalla lama.
• Non usarlo su materiali diversi dal tessuto del cinturone.
• Tenere il dispositivo saldamente quando si utilizza il martello di 
salvataggio.
• Tenere il martello di salvataggio lontano dal viso e dal corpo durante 
l’uso.
• Ricaricare regolarmente la torcia per mantenere la durata della 
batteria.

Il rispetto di queste avvertenze di sicurezza contribuirà a garantire 
l’uso sicuro ed efficace della tua torcia ricaricabile.
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SVENSKA

1. NÖDLJUS STRÖMBRYTARE

2. LED-LJUS STRÖMBRYTARE

3. SÄKERHETSBÄLTESKNIV

4. LADDNINGSINDIKATOR

5. FÖNSTERHAMMARE

6. TYPE-C INGÅNG

7.MAGNET

8. LED-LJUS

9. RÖTT NÖDLJUS

10. TYPE-C KABEL

10

Innan du använder ficklampan för första gången är det absolut 
nödvändigt att ta bort batteriisolatorn. Att inte göra det kan leda  
till att ficklampan inte fungerar som förväntat. Skruva loss 
bakstycket och ta försiktigt bort isolatoren.
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SPECIFIKATIONER
Ljuskälla: LED+CREE
Lumen: 500
Effekt: 10W
Strålningsavstånd: 100M
Batterikapacitet: 1800mAh
Ingångsinformation: Typ-C
Driftstid: 9 timmar på 30% (lägsta ljusstyrka).
Laddningstid: 4 timmar
Ingångsinformation: Typ-C 5V/2A

Läs följande instruktioner noggrant och följ dem för att säkerställa att 
produkten fungerar säkert och till din fulla belåtenhet.

LADDNINGSINSTRUKTIONER
Anslut den medföljande Type-C-kabeln till ficklampsens Type-C-port 
och en kompatibel USB-strömkälla (t.ex. väggadapter).
Det rekommenderas att ladda ficklampan helt innan första 
användning.
Under laddning kommer indikatorlampan att bli röd och den 
kommer att bli grön när den är fullt laddad.

KONTROLLER
LED-lampan på denna ficklampa har 3 huvudljuslägen: 100%-50%-
30%.
Det röda nödljuset på denna ficklampa har 3 huvudljuslägen: 
Långsamt blinkande-Snabbblinkande-S.O.S.
När du dubbelklickar på strömknappen blinkar LED-lampan snabbt. 
Klicka på knappen igen för att återgå till föregående ljusläge.

SÄKERHETSBÄLTESKÄRARE
Håll enheten stadigt och placera säkerhetsbälteskärarens blad 
mot säkerhetsbältet. Applicera stadigt och jämnt tryck för att skära 
igenom bältet.

HAMMARE
Håll enheten stadigt och placera hammarens huvud mot fönstret. 
Svinga kraftfullt för att krossa glaset.
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VARNING!
• Se till att laddningsspänningen överensstämmer med 
specifikationerna.
• Försök inte ladda ficklampan i en fuktig eller våt miljö.
• Demontera inte, punktera eller utsätt batteriet för extrema 
temperaturer eller öppen eld.
• Undvik att lämna ficklampan inkopplad under långa perioder efter att 
den nått full laddning, eftersom överladdning kan minska batteriets 
livslängd.
• Förvara ficklampan på en sval, torr plats borta från direkt solljus eller 
extrema temperaturer.
• Vid transport, se till att ficklampan är avstängd och säkert förvarad för 
att förhindra oavsiktlig aktivering.
• Denna ficklampa är inte vattentät. Undvik att utsätta den för vatten 
eller fukt. Använd den inte i blött eller regnigt väder.
• Se till att det finns ordentlig ventilation under användning. Täck 
inte eller blockera ficklampans ventiler, eftersom detta kan leda till 
överhettning.
• Använd ficklampan endast för avsett ändamål. Ändra inte, alterera 
eller ändra användningen på något sätt.
• Titta inte direkt in i ljuskällan, särskilt när den är på full intensitet, 
eftersom det kan orsaka tillfällig synnedsättning.
• Förvara utom räckhåll för barn och husdjur. Ficklampan innehåller 
små delar som kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk.
• Inspektera regelbundet ficklampan för eventuella synliga skador. 
Om sådana hittas, använd inte ljuset förrän det har inspekterats och 
reparerats av en kvalificerad tekniker.
• Följ lokala föreskrifter och riktlinjer för korrekt avfallshantering av 
ficklampan och dess komponenter, inklusive det uppladdningsbara 
batteriet.
• Lämna inte ficklampan obevakad vid användning, särskilt i närheten 
av brandfarliga material.
• Använd bälteskniven med försiktighet. Håll fingrarna borta från 
bladet.
• Använd den endast på material som bältesväv.
• Håll enheten stadigt när du använder livhammaren.
• Håll livhammaren borta från ansikte och kropp under användning.
• Ladda ficklampan regelbundet för att bibehålla batteriets livslängd.

Att följa dessa säkerhetsvarningar kommer att bidra till att säkerställa 
en säker och effektiv användning av din uppladdningsbara ficklampa.
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POLSKI

1. PRZYCISK ZASILANIA LAMPY AWARYJNEJ

2. PRZYCISK ZASILANIA ŚWIATŁO LED

3. PRZECINAK DO PASA BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

4. WSKAŹNIK ŁADOWANIA

5. MŁOTEK DO OKIEN

6. WEJŚCIE TYPE-C

7. MAGNES

8. ŚWIATŁO LED

9. CZERWONE ŚWIATŁO AWARYJNE

10. KABEL TYPE-C

10

Przed pierwszym użyciem latarki jest konieczne usunięcie  
izolatora baterii. Niezastosowanie się do tego może skutkować  
tym, że latarka nie będzie działać prawidłowo. Odkręć tylną 
pokrywę i delikatnie usuń izolator.
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SPECYFIKACJA
Jednostka źródła światła: LED+CREE
Lumeny: 500
Moc: 10W
Zasięg wiązki: 100M
Pojemność baterii: 1800mAh
Informacje wejściowe: Typ-C
Godziny pracy: 9 godzin na 30% (najniższa jasność).
Czas ładowania: 4 godziny
Informacje wejściowe: Typ-C 5V/2A

Proszę przeczytać poniższe instrukcje uważnie i postępować 
zgodnie z nimi, aby zapewnić, że produkt będzie działał 
bezpiecznie i w pełni satysfakcjonująco.

INSTRUKCJE ŁADOWANIA
Podłącz dołączony kabel Type-C do portu Type-C latarki i
kompatybilnego źródła zasilania USB (np. ładowarki sieciowej).
Zaleca się pełne naładowanie latarki przed pierwszym użyciem.
Podczas ładowania dioda sygnalizacyjna będzie świecić na 
czerwono, a po naładowaniu się, zieloną.

OBSŁUGA
Światło LED tej latarki ma 3 główne tryby świecenia: 100%-50%-
30%.
Czerwone światło awaryjne tej latarki ma 3 główne tryby świecenia: 
Wolne miganie, Szybkie miganie, S.O.S.
Po dwukrotnym kliknięciu przycisku zasilania dioda LED zacznie 
szybko migać. Kliknij przycisk ponownie, aby powrócić do 
poprzedniego trybu oświetlenia.

PRZECINACZ PASÓW BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
Trzymaj urządzenie pewnie i umieść ostrze przecinacza pasów 
bezpieczeństwa na pasie. Wykonaj równomierny i zdecydowany 
nacisk, aby przeciąć pas.

MŁOTEK
Trzymaj urządzenie pewnie i umieść głowicę młotka na szybie. 
Uderz mocno, aby rozbic szkło.
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OSTRZEŻENIE!
• Upewnij się, że napięcie ładowania jest zgodne z specyfikacjami.
• Nie próbuj ładować latarki w wilgotnym lub mokrym otoczeniu.
• Nie rozkładaj, nie przebijaj ani nie wystawiaj baterii na ekstremalne 
temperatury lub otwarty ogień.
• Unikaj pozostawiania włączonej latarki naładowanej na dłuższy 
czas po osiągnięciu pełnego naładowania, ponieważ nadmierne 
ładowanie może skrócić żywotność baterii.
• Przechowuj latarkę w chłodnym, suchym miejscu z dala od 
bezpośredniego światła słonecznego lub ekstremalnych temperatur.
• Podczas transportu upewnij się, że latarka jest wyłączona i 
bezpiecznie przechowywana, aby uniknąć przypadkowego 
uruchomienia.
• Ta latarka nie jest wodoodporna. Unikaj jej wystawiania na działanie 
wody lub wilgoci. Nie używaj jej w warunkach deszczowych lub 
mokrych.
• Zapewnij odpowiednią wentylację podczas pracy. Nie zakrywaj 
ani nie blokuj otworów wentylacyjnych latarki, ponieważ może to 
spowodować przegrzewanie.
• Używaj latarki tylko do jej przeznaczonego celu. Nie modyfikuj, nie 
zmieniaj ani nie przekształcaj jej w żaden sposób.
• Nie spoglądaj bezpośrednio w źródło światła, szczególnie gdy jest w 
pełnej intensywności, ponieważ może to spowodować tymczasowe 
upośledzenie widzenia.
• Trzymaj z dala od dzieci i zwierząt. Latarka zawiera małe elementy, 
które mogą stanowić zagrożenie dla zadławienia.
• Regularnie sprawdzaj latarkę pod kątem widocznych uszkodzeń. 
Jeśli takie zostaną zauważone, nie używaj światła, dopóki nie zostanie 
sprawdzone i naprawione przez wykwalifikowanego technika.
• Przestrzegaj lokalnych przepisów i wytycznych dotyczących 
właściwego utylizowania latarki i jej komponentów, w tym 
akumulatora do ładowania.
• Nie zostawiaj latarki bez nadzoru podczas użytkowania, zwłaszcza w 
pobliżu łatwopalnych materiałów.
• Korzystaj z tnika do pasa ostrożnie. Trzymaj palce z dala od ostrza.
• Nie używaj go na materiałach innych niż tkanina pasa.
• Trzymaj urządzenie pewnie podczas korzystania z młota życia.
• Trzymaj młot życia z dala od twarzy i ciała podczas użytkowania.
• Regularnie ładowaj latarkę, aby utrzymać żywotność baterii.

Przestrzeganie tych ostrzeżeń dotyczących bezpieczeństwa pomoże 
zapewnić bezpieczne i efektywne korzystanie z Twojej latarki do 
ładowania.
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EU Declaration of Conformity 

ENGLISH
XD Connects B.V. hereby declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of Derective 2014/30/EU.
The complete Declaration of Conformity can be found at www.xdconnects.com > search on item number. 

DEUTSCH
XD Connects B.V. erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die wesentlichen Anforderungen und
andere relevante Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU erfüllt. Die vollständige 
Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter www.xdconnects.com > suchen Sie nach der Artikelnummer.

ESPAÑOL
Por la presente, XD Connects B.V. declara que el presente producto satisface los requisitos esenciales
y demás disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/30/UE.
La Declaración de conformidad completa puede consultarse en www.xdconnects.com > busque por la referencia.

FRANÇAIS
XD Connects B.V. déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux exigences fondamentales
et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/30/EU.
La Déclaration de conformité peut être consultée dans son intégralité sur www.xdconnects.com > rechercher le numéro de l’article.

ITALIANO
XD Connects B.V. dichiara che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali
e ad altre disposizioni pertinenti della direttiva 2014/30/UE.
La dichiarazione di conformità completa è disponibile all’indirizzo www.xdconnects.com > ricerca per numero di articolo.

NEDERLANDS
XD Connects B.V. verklaart hierbij dat dit product voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten
en andere relevante voorschriften uit richtlijn 2014/30/EU.
De complete Verklaring van conformiteit is te vinden op www.xdconnects.com > waar u kunt zoeken op het itemnummer.

SVERIGE
XD Connects B.V. förklarar härmed att denna produkt är i överensstämmelse med de grundläggande kraven
och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/30/EU.
Den fullständiga försäkran om överensstämmelsefinns på www.xdconnects.com > sök efter artikelnummer.

POLSKI
Firma XD Connects B.V. niniejszym deklaruje, że ten produkt jest zgodny z podstawowymi wymogami
i innymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/30/UE.
Pełną treść deklaracji zgodności można znaleźć w witrynie www.xdconnects.com, wyszukując numer artykułu.
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ALUMINUM HIGH PERFORMANCE 
CAR TORCH WITH HAMMER

P513.321


